



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-1088 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment 2 - Professional Services Contract - Victoria Nodal - Reach Academy
Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed
File created: 5/9/2012 **In control:** Teaching and Learning Committee
On agenda: **Final action:** 5/9/2012
Enactment date: 5/9/2012 **Enactment #:** 12-1284

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment 2, Professional Services Contract between the District and Victoria Nodal, for the latter to provide 324 hours of additional service to continue to strengthen students' skills in core academics with a particular focus on small groups and one-to-one tutoring using the axis of a comprehensive standards based academic program designed to dramatically improve math skills and reading comprehension for students in Grades K-5 in the After-School Program at Reach Academy, for the period October 25, 2011 through June 16, 2012, in an amount of \$5,508.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$8,750.00 to \$14,260.00.

Sponsors: Board of Education

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-1088 Amendment 2 - Professional Services Contract - Victoria Nodal - Reach Academy

Contact: Patricia.Sheehan@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/9/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment 2, Professional Services Contract between the District and Victoria Nodal, for the latter to provide 324 hours of additional service to continue to strengthen students' skills in core academics with a particular focus on small groups and one-to-one tutoring using the axis of a comprehensive standards based academic program designed to dramatically improve math skills and reading comprehension for students in Grades K-5 in the After-School Program at Reach Academy, for the period October 25, 2011 through June 16, 2012, in an amount of \$5,508.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$8,750.00 to \$14,260.00.